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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

57.90117.22JPNFumie SUGURI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.71 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 8.01

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

59.32

6.501.00 11 1021121 1125.53F2
5.730.43 0010111010015.33T+2T3
4.261011112211010.863.4SpSt34

5 2S 1.3 -0.04 0 1.26-2 0 0 -2 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10001111110 2.2910.292.0FCSp16

2.3 0.36 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 FSSp2 2.66
6.6 0.29 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0x8 3Lz 6.89
7.5 0.00 2 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 00 0 0x9 3F+2T 7.50
1.6 0.50 2 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 210 LSp2 2.10
3.6 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0x11 2A 3.74
3.1 0.29 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 112 SlSt2 3.39
3.0 0.57 2 213 CCoSp2 1 1 0 222 0 0 1 1 3.57

52.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.75

7.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50
6.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 8.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50
6.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.43
7.25
7.46

57.90

Choreography / Composition 8.00 6.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.501.60 7.43
Interpretation 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.501.60 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 59.32

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

55.23108.78JPNYoshie ONDA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.71 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8.01

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

53.55

5.800.00 00 0000010 0015.82A+3T+SEQ2
6.800.00 0100100000006.83F+2T3
1.201000000000000.001.2LSp14

5 3S 4.5 0.00 -1 4.500 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
00001000100 5.5010.005.5 x3Lo6

2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 CCoSp1 2.50
6.1 0.29 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0x8 3F 6.39
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 00 0 09 FCSp1 2.00
6.6 -0.14 -2 -1 00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 1x10 3Lz 6.46
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 SpSt1 2.00
2.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 112 CiSt1 2.07
2.0 0.00 0 013 FCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.00

54.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.75

6.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.00 7.25 7.25
6.25 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.75 5.50 6.75 7.00
6.50 6.75 6.75 5.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 5.75 7.00 7.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.93
6.43
6.79

55.23

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.75 7.001.60 6.68
Interpretation 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 5.75 7.00 7.501.60 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 53.55

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.8296.82USAJennifer KIRK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 -0.14 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.16

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.00

6.66-0.14 0-1 000-1000 -1006.83F+2T2
3.300.00 00000010-10003.32A3
1.9600-100-10-10001-0.042.0FCSp14

5 3Lo 5.0 0.29 1 5.290 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0-1001110000 6.24-10.146.1 x3F6

4.4 0.29 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0x7 3T 4.69
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 18 SlSt1 2.00
1.2 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 00 0 19 LSp1 1.27
1.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x10 2S 0.40
2.0 0.14 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 111 SpSt1 2.14
2.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 112 FCoSp1 2.14
2.5 0.07 1 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 101 0 0 0 1 2.57

46.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.00
6.50

6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75
6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.75
6.75 6.00 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.57
6.32
6.50

45.82

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.751.60 6.50
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.751.60 6.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 52.00

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

44.1090.39USAAmber CORWIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+3T1 8.0 0.43 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8.43

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.29

1.900.00 00 000010-1 0001.92Lz2
4.86-0.14 0-10-1010000005.03Lo3
1.300000000000000.001.32S4

5 2F+2T 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10000000000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

3.1 0.21 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 17 SpSt2 3.31
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50
6.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 0 0x9 3S+2T 6.40
3.6 0.00 -1 0 00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x10 2A 3.60
2.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 FSSp1 2.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 012 CiSt2 3.10
2.5 0.00 -1 013 CCoSp1 -1 0 -1 000 0 0 0 0 2.50

43.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
5.00
5.25

5.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00
5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75
5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.00
5.61
5.79

44.10

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.501.60 5.71
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.751.60 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.29

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.4589.22CANLesley HAWKER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.77

5.000.00 00 0-100100 0005.03Lo2
5.500.00 00000-10-100005.53F3
2.4100-1-1-1-10-2000-1-0.092.5CCoSp14

5 2A+3T+SEQ 5.8 -0.57 -1 5.23-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 0 0 0
00001000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

8.0 -0.29 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x7 3LZ+2T 7.71
1.2 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 LSp1 1.20
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 FCSp1 2.00
4.4 0.00 -1 0 00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3T 4.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 SlSt1 2.00
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2S 1.40
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.50

49.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.25
5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.50
5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.61
5.43
5.61

45.45

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.751.60 5.61
Interpretation 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.001.60 5.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.77

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.5785.08AUSMiriam MANZANO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.30

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.51

5.66-1.14 -2-1 -1-1-1-1-2-1-1 -1-1-16.83F+2T2
2.000.00 1000000100002.0FCSp13
1.50000-1000-100000.001.52Lo4

5 3T+2T+2LO+SEQ 4.4 0.00 0 4.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 2.00-10.002.0FSSp16

6.6 -1.29 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1x7 3Lz 5.31
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3S 5.00
2.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 0 19 CCoSp1 2.57
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 011 SpSt2 3.10
3.6 0.43 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1x12 2A 4.03
1.2 0.50 1 113 LSp1 1 1 0 111 1 1 1 1 1.70

48.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.00
4.75

4.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.75 5.00 5.50
4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.50 5.00
4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.96
4.54
4.89

46.57

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.251.60 4.75
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.251.60 4.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.51

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

39.0284.46AUSJoanne CARTER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.01 0 -1 0 -1 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1.89

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.44

5.500.00 00 0-110100 0005.53F2
1.500.00 0000000-100001.52Lo3
3.2110-10001001100.213.0FCCoSp24

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.14 1 3.240 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0000000-1-100 5.9000.005.9 x3F+2T+SEQ6

1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 LSp1 1.20
4.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 3T+2T+SEQ 4.60
2.5 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CCoSp1 2.50
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt2 3.10
3.6 0.57 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1x12 2A 4.17
2.0 0.21 0 013 FCoSp1 1 1 1 001 0 0 0 1 2.21

37.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.00

6.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75
5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50
5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.79
5.54
5.61

39.02

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.501.60 5.71
Interpretation 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.501.60 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.44

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

39.8183.48USABeatrisa LIANG 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.86 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 4.16

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.67

1.710.21 00 1111010 1011.5CUSp12
0.90-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.92Lz3
6.510-1-2-1000-10000-0.296.83F+2T4

5 CiSt2 3.1 0.00 1 3.100 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10001101100 2.4410.142.3FSSp26

1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x7 2F 0.90
2.0 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 FCSp1 2.07
2.0 0.21 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 10 0 19 SpSt1 2.21
1.7 -1.00 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x10 2Lo 0.70
8.0 -0.14 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x11 3LZ+2T 7.86
4.4 -0.29 0 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1x12 3T 4.11
3.0 0.14 1 113 CCoSp2 0 0 -1 101 0 0 0 1 3.14

41.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.50
6.25

5.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00
5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00
5.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.00
5.82
5.71

39.81

Choreography / Composition 6.50 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.751.60 5.82
Interpretation 6.50 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.251.60 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.67

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -3.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.1682.59CHNYan LIU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 7.30

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.43

3.36-2.14 -2-2 -2-3-2-2-1-3-2 -2-2-25.53F2
5.000.00 000000-1000005.03Lo3
1.500000-100000000.001.5CSSp14

5 3T 4.0 0.43 0 4.431 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
00000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

1.2 0.21 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 17 LSp1 1.41
4.6 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2x8 3T+2T+SEQ 2.60
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 0 0x9 3S 5.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 FCSp1 2.00
2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 011 SpSt1 1.96
3.6 -1.50 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2x12 2A 2.10
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 -1 0 0 2.50

46.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50
5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.25
5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.39
4.93
5.18

41.16

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.501.60 5.18
Interpretation 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.75 6.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.501.60 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.43

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.1681.43KORJi Eun CHOI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S1 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.50

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.27

1.83-0.47 -20 -1-1-2-2-2-2-2 -2-1-22.32LZ+1T2
3.300.00 0000000000103.32A3
0.47-2-3-3-2-3-3-3-2-3-2-2-3-0.831.32T4

5 FUSp2 2.3 0.00 1 2.300 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11-11101001-1 3.2400.243.0CCoSp26

4.8 -0.14 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 0x7 3T+1T 4.66
3.4 0.71 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 18 SpSt3 4.11
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 2A 3.60
1.6 0.64 1 1 11 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 110 LSp2 2.24
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt2 3.10
1.9 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 -2 0x12 2S+1T 1.60
3.0 0.21 0 113 CCoSp2 0 0 1 011 0 0 1 0 3.21

38.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00
5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 6.25
5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.43
5.18
5.39

38.16

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.751.60 5.43
Interpretation 6.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 6.251.60 5.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.27

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

42.1677.39KORChae-Hwa KIM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -0.71 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 4.59

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.23

4.200.00 00 0000000 00-14.22LZ+2A+SEQ2
2.21-0.09 -10-10-1-100000-12.3FSSp23
1.600000-100-10-10-10.001.6LSp24

5 3S+2T 5.8 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0000-1000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

3.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.40
3.6 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x8 2A 2.20
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 3T 4.40
5.0 -0.14 -1 -1 00 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0 0 0x10 3S 4.86
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 2.00
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2F 1.90
3.0 0.00 -1 013 CCoSp2 0 0 0 -101 0 0 0 0 3.00

44.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.00
4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.57
4.21
4.46

42.16

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.751.60 4.39
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 5.00 5.001.60 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.23

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.0176.57JPNYukari NAKANO 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.14 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.44

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.56

2.96-0.04 00 000-100-1 -1003.02F+2T2
1.500.00 10-10000100001.5CCSp13
0.90-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.92Lz4

5 CCoSp2 3.0 0.36 1 3.360 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 -1 1 1
00000100100 3.1710.073.1SpSt26

5.0 -2.43 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2x7 3S 2.57
1.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 2T 0.40
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 0 0x9 2A 3.60
2.3 0.14 1 1 00 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 110 FCSp2 2.44
6.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 3S+2T 6.40
3.1 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt2 3.17
1.6 0.50 1 113 CSp2 1 1 1 111 2 1 1 1 2.10

39.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.50
5.25

5.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75
4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.57
5.25
5.14

36.01

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.501.60 5.43
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.251.60 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.56

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.0174.62CHNDan FANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2F+2T1 3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 3.00

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.61

1.19-0.71 -2-2 -2-2-3-2-3-3-2 -2-3-21.92Lz2
2.000.00 0000000000002.0FCSp13
3.441000000110000.143.32A4

5 LSp1 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2 2.50-3-2.004.53S6

4.4 -0.57 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0x7 3T 3.83
2.0 0.07 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt1 2.07
2.1 -0.66 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2-2 -2 -2x9 2Lz 1.44
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt2 3.10
4.6 -0.43 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0x11 3T+2T+SEQ 4.17
2.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.57
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.50

37.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
5.25
5.00

5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00
5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75
5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.43
5.04
5.21

33.01

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.501.60 5.11
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.501.60 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.61

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.4072.72CANVicky BOISSONNEAULT 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 -1.00 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 6.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.32

2.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-35.03Lo2
2.80-1.00 -1-2-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-13.81A+3T+SEQ3
2.001000000-100000.002.0FSSp14

5 2F 1.9 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x7 3S 2.00
1.2 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 18 LSp1 1.27
0.6 -0.24 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2-2 -3 -2x9 1F 0.36
1.2 -0.26 -2 -1 -1-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -110 CSp1 0.94
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
4.8 -0.57 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 0 0x12 3T+1T 4.23
2.5 0.00 -1 -113 CCoSp1 0 0 -1 -100 0 0 0 0 2.50

40.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.75
5.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.00 5.75
5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.54
5.29
5.32

31.40

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.00 5.251.60 5.43
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.501.60 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.32

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.9471.49CHNNa HOU 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

USp11 1.2 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0.99

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.55

3.340.04 01 10-1000-1 -1-103.32A2
6.710.71 1002011110116.03Lz3
2.0000000000000-10.002.0FCSp14

5 3T 4.0 0.86 1 4.861 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
-2-2-2-2-3-2-3-2-3-2-2 0.29-3-0.210.51Lo6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt1 2.00
1.6 0.29 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 18 LSp2 1.89
5.0 -0.14 -2 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 -10 0 0x9 3S 4.86
4.6 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0x10 3T+2T+SEQ 4.60
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x12 2F 0.90
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.50

36.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.50
3.75

4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50
4.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50
4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.79
4.11
4.57

36.94

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.751.60 4.36
Interpretation 3.50 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.751.60 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.55

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.1260.33KORYea-Ji SHIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.43 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.47

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.21

1.700.00 00 0000000 0001.72F2
1.09-0.21 -1000-2-1-1-2-3-1-1-21.32S3
2.640000111-1100-20.142.5FCoSp24

5 2T+2T 2.6 -0.17 -2 2.43-1 0 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 0 0 -2 0
10110101001 1.4910.291.2LSp16

1.7 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2Lo 1.77
3.6 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x8 2A 2.20
2.0 0.29 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 00 0 19 SpSt1 2.29
2.0 -0.17 -1 0 -10 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 0 -1 010 FSSp1 1.83
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt2 3.10
1.4 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0x12 2T 1.47
2.5 0.14 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 001 1 0 1 0 2.64

27.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75
4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.39
4.14
4.25

26.12

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.501.60 4.29
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.501.60 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.21

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.6958.57RSAShirene HUMAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.44

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.88

1.13-0.17 -10 00-20-2-2-1 -20-21.32S2
1.200.00 0000010000001.2LSp13
1.700000001000000.001.72F4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-20-2-2-1-2-2-3-1-1 0.91-2-0.391.32T6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 FCSp1 2.00
2.3 0.00 -2 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 00 0 0x9 1A+2T 2.30
2.1 0.07 0 -1 00 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0x10 2Lz 2.17
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 011 SpSt1 2.00
0.9 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -3 0 0 -1 0x12 1A 0.84
2.5 0.00 -1 -113 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.50

27.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75
3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50
3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.11
3.82
4.07

26.69

Choreography / Composition 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.751.60 3.89
Interpretation 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 5.001.60 4.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.88

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.2657.62TPEDiane CHEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.60

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.36

3.100.00 00 0011000 0003.1SpSt22
2.500.00 0000100000002.5CCoSp13
0.87-1-200-2-2-2-2-3-1-2-2-0.431.32S4

5 2Lz 2.1 -0.04 -1 2.06-1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
-1000-2-10-2000 1.960-0.042.0FSSp16

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.00
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2Lo 1.70
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 FCSp1 2.00
1.9 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x10 2F 1.90
2.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 2T+2T 2.90
0.9 -0.43 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2x12 1A 0.47
1.2 0.00 0 113 LSp1 0 0 1 000 0 0 0 0 1.20

28.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.75
3.50

3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75
3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.50
3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.82
3.61
3.86

27.26

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 3.82
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.501.60 3.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.36

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.3556.70RSAJenna-Anne BUYS 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.30

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.35

1.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.03T2
1.77-0.13 00000-100-1-1-1-21.92Lz3
5.800000000-100000.005.83S+2T4

5 FCSp1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0-10-1-300-1100 0.490-0.010.51Lo6

2.4 -0.34 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 -1x7 2F+1LO 2.06
1.2 0.43 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 18 LSp1 1.63
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 2.00
3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x10 2A 1.50
0.0 0.00 -1 0 - -1 -1 -1 - -1 0 - 0 011 2F* 0.00
2.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50
3.1 0.00 -1 013 SpSt2 0 0 -1 -10-1 0 0 0 0 3.10
1.2 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 USp1 1.20

33.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.25

4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75
3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00
4.00 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.86
3.68
3.79

28.35

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.501.60 3.75
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.001.60 3.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.35

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.2756.32MEXMichelle CANTU 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.09 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 1.41

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.05

0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.92Lz2
2.56-0.04 0000-300-1-10-102.62F+2LO+SEQ3

5 FCSp1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
-20-2-2-3-3-2-2-3-2-2 0.64-3-0.661.32S6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 07 1A+2F+SEQ 2.00
3.4 0.43 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 08 SpSt3 3.83
3.6 -1.60 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2-2 -2 -2x9 2A 2.00
2.5 0.36 0 1 10 0 -1 1 1 0 1 0 110 CoSp2 2.86
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CoSp1 2.00
2.1 -0.13 0 -2 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1x12 2Lz 1.97
3.1 0.00 0 013 SlSt2 0 0 0 -100 0 0 0 0 3.10
0.0 0.00 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -214 CCoSp1* 0.00

28.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25
3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.96
3.89
4.00

25.27

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.00
Interpretation 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.05

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.1653.39AUSSarah-Yvonne PRYTULA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3.59

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.23

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32T2
2.000.00 0000000000002.0CiSt13
0.96-1-10-2-2-1-2-2-20-1-2-0.341.32S4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2 1.90-1-1.403.3 x2A+1F+SEQ6

2.0 -0.04 -2 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 07 CoSp1 1.96
2.1 -0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x8 2Lz 1.80
3.1 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SpSt2 3.10
0.6 -0.09 -1 -1 -20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1x10 1Lo 0.51
2.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 011 FCSp1 2.00
2.9 -0.56 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2x12 2T+2T 2.34
1.2 0.00 -1 013 LSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 1.20

27.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25
3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00
3.75 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.96
3.68
3.75

24.16

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.751.60 3.75
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.751.60 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.23

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.2051.40MEXAna Cecilia CANTU 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.20

1.31-0.39 -2-1 00-2-1-2-2-2 -2-1-21.72F2
2.140.14 1000100110102.0FSSp13
2.40-1-1-2-1-1-2-1-2-3-1-1-1-0.903.32A4

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.21 0 3.310 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32T6

1.4 -0.83 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2x7 2S 0.57
1.2 0.00 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 LSp1 1.20
2.0 -0.04 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 1.96
2.2 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0x10 2LO+1LO 2.20
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 FCoSp1 2.00
0.9 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x12 1A 0.40
2.5 -0.09 -1 -113 CCoSp1 0 0 -1 0-10 0 -1 0 0 2.41

29.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25
4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.75
4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.93
3.82
3.86

23.20

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.751.60 3.89
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.751.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.20

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -3.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.8450.87MEXGladys OROZCO 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -3 0 0 0 0 0.80

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.03

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S2
3.00-0.30 -10000-10-1-10-1-13.32A3
2.000000000000000.002.0FCSp14

5 2T 1.3 -1.00 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000-10000-1 3.460-0.043.5 x2LZ+2T6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt1 2.00
1.2 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 08 LSp1 1.16
2.3 -0.09 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -10 0 -19 FSSp2 2.21
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 010 CiSt1 2.00
1.9 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0x11 2F 2.04
2.5 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.57

24.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.25
3.75

4.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00
4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75
4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.96
3.75
3.86

21.84

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.751.60 3.89
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.001.60 3.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.03

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.8740.58TPEShirley Hsin Hui TSAI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.20

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.71

0.17-0.23 -2-2 -20-3-2-3-3-2 -2-3-30.41S2
2.86-0.34 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-3-1-2-23.22LZ+2T3
0.63-2-3-2-2-3-3-3-2-3-2-2-3-0.771.42T+1T+SEQ4

5 1A 0.8 -0.03 -1 0.770 0 0 -1 0 -1 -3 -1 0 0 0
-3-3-2-2-3-2-3-2-3-3-2 0.34-3-0.260.6 x1F6

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.10
2.0 -0.17 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -18 FCSp1 1.83
2.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 2.00
1.7 -0.60 -2 -2 -2-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 2Lo 1.10
1.5 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -311 CSSp1 0.50
2.5 -0.13 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.37

20.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.00
2.75
3.00

3.50 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.50
3.25 3.25 2.00 3.25 2.50 2.75 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25
3.25 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.18
2.93
3.04

16.87

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.501.60 3.11
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.251.60 3.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.71

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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